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Comparwtive Effectivenass of Tresiments for Chronic Venous WUicars
Downs and Bisck Chacklst for Maasuring Study Quallty

1.

N

Is the hypotheala/aim/objectve of the study claarty describad?

_ Yen

~ No
Clear Responss

Are the main outcomes to bs messured clearydescribed In the Introduction or Methods section?
{fthe main ouicomes ars first menfionsd in the Resuliz ssciion, the quesiion should be anawered ho.’

~ Yes

~ No
Clwar Responae
Are the characteristics of the subjects included in the study clearty described?

In infats, inclusion andfor exclusion critaria shou'd be given.

Yoo

No
Clsar Respones

As the Intsrventione of Intersat clearly dsacribed?
Intarventions and controis {where refevant that ar to he campared should be deany desaribed.

~ Yes
~ Neo
Clear Response

Are the distributions <f principal confounders In sach group of sublects % be companed clearly desciibed?
A fist of princlpal confounders Is provided.

~ Yas
~ No
Clear Respanss

Arg the main findings of the study clearty described?

Simple outrome dafa (inclucing denominators and numensators) should be rported fbr all major Bnlings so that the reader can check the major
analyses and conclusions. (This question does not cover stafistical tests which ans considenc! b eiow).

~ Yes
~ No
Clesr Rasponss

Doas tha study provida estimatas of tha randam variabliity In tha data for tha main outcomen?
in non-nommatly diatribuind date the inter-guariiie mnge of reaulis should be

mporied. In nomnatly distrih ited daie the sandard emor, standard deviation or confidencs intervale should be reporied. if the distrb ubion of the dats /s
not descibed, & must be assumed that the sstimains used were eppmpniate and the question show'd be anewernd yoe.’

- Yas

-/ No
Claar Rasponsa

B-17



8. Hawe all important adverse events thatmaybe a quence of the intervention been reported?

This should be answered 'yes'if the study demonstrates that there was a prehensive attempt to d ovents. (A list of possible adverse
events is provided).
_ Yes
.~ No
Clear Response

9. Have the characteristics of subjects lost to follow-up been described?

This should be answered ‘yes' where there were no losses fo follow-up or where losses
fo follow-up were so small that findings would be unaffected by their inclusion. This should be answered 'no’ where a study does not report the number

of patients lost to follow-up.

. Yes
' No
Clear Response

10. Have actual probability values been reported (e.g. 0.035 rather than <0.05) for the main
outcomes except where the probability value is less than 0.0017

. Yes

' No
Clear Response

EXTERNAL VALIDITY
11. Were the subjects asked to participate in the studyrep of the entire population from which they were recruited?

The study must identify the source population for patients and describe how the patients were selected. Subjects wouid be representative if they
comprised the entire source population, an lectad ple of itive patients, or a random sample. Random sampling is only feasible
where a list of all bers of the rel t population exists. Where a study does not report the proportion of the source population from which the
subjects are derived, the question should be answered ‘unable to defermine.’

_ Yes
No
. Unable to determine
Clear Response

12. Were those subjects who were prepared to participate representative of the entire population from which they were recruited?
The proportion of those asked who agreed should be stated. Validation that the sample was representative would include demonstrating that the
distribution of the main confounding factors was the same in the study sample and the source population.
Yes

' No
() Unable to determine
Clear Response
13. Were the staff, places, and faciliies where the subjects were treated (or where the intervention was impl ted) rep tative of the treatment the
maijority of subjects receive?

For the question fo be answered Yes'the study should demonstrale that the intervention was representative of that in use in the source population.

The question should be d ‘no'if, for ple, the infervention was undertaken in a specialist center P of the hospitals most of
the source population would atfend.

O Yes
- No

) Unable to determine
Clear Response

INTERNAL VALIDITY-BIAS
14. Was an attempt made to blind study subjects to the intervention they have received?
For studies where the subjects would have no way of knowing which intervention they received, this should be answered 'yes.’
~ Yes
~ No
. Unable to determine
Clear Response
15. Was an attempt made to blind those ring the main of the intervention?
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L. Yes

. No

'~ Unable to determine
Clear Response

18. Ifanyofthe resulis of the study were based on “data dredging”, was this made clear?

. ey 1, o4 e1th I

Any analyses that had not been planned at the outset of the study should be cleary indicated. If no Sp P group ly were
reported, then answer ‘yes."

~ Yes

~' No

.’ Unable to determine
Clear Response

17. In trials and cohort studies, do the analyses adjust for different lengths of follow-up of patients?

Where follow-up was the same for alf study participants the answer should be ‘yes." If different lengths of follt ip were adjusted, for ple, by
survival analysis, the answer should be 'yes.’ Studies where differences in follow-up are ignored should be answered no."

' Yes
No
' Unable to determine
Clear Response

18. Were the statistical tests used to assess the main outcomes appropriate?

The statistical techniques used must be appropriate to the data. For example nonparametric
methods should be used for small sample sizes. Where litlle statistical analysis has been undertaken but where there is no evidence of bias, the
tion should be d Yyes.' If the distribution of the data (normal or nof) is not described it mustbe d that the estimates used were

;ppmpﬂate and the question should be answered 'yes.’

- Yes

~' No

'’ Unable to determine
Clear Response

18. Was compliance with the intervention/s reliable?

Where there was non-compliance with the allocated treatment or where there was contamination of one group, the question should be answered no."
For studies where the effect of any misciassification was likely to bias any association to the null, the question should be answered yes."

' Yes

- No

_’ Unable to determine
Clear Response

20. Were the main oulcome measures used te (valid and reliable)?

For studies whare the outcorne measures are clearly described, the question should be od Yyes.' For studies which refer to other work or that
demonstrates the outcome measures are accurate, the question should be answered Yyes.'

- Yes
- No
' Unable to determine
Clear Response
INTERNAL VALIDITY- CONFOUNDING AND SELECTION BIAS

21. Were the subjects in different intervention groups (trials and cohort studies) recruited from the same population?

For example, subjects for all comparison groups should be selected from the same school. The question should be d ble fo determine
for cohort where there Is no information conceming the source of subjects included in the study.

- Yes
' Neo

.’ Unable to determine
Clear Response

22. Were study subjects in different intervention groups (trials and cohort studies) recruited over the same period of tme?
For a study which does not specily the ime pericd over which patients were recruited, the question should be answered as unable to determine.

Yes
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' URable to determine
Clear Responsse

23. Were study subjecis randomizad fo intervention groups?

Studies which state that subjects were randomized shouid be d yes except where method of randomization would not d!
allocation. For example altemate alfocation would score no because it is predictable.

' Yes
/' No

' Unable to determine
Clear Response

24, Was the randomized intervention assignment concealed from both subjects and those conducting the study until recruitment was complete and
irevocable?

All non-randomized studies should be answered 'no.' If assignment was concealed from patients but not from staff, if should be answered 'no.'

' Yes

No
.’ Unable to determine
Clear Response

25. Was there adequate adjustment for confounding in the analyses from which the main findings were drawn?

This tion should be d 'no'for trials if: the main conclusions of the study were based on analyses of freatment rather than intention to treaf;
the distribution of known confounders in the different treatment groups was not described; or the distribution of known founders differed bet

the treatment groups but was not taken into tin the analyses. In non-randomized studies, If the effect of the main confounders was not
investigated or confounding was di strated but no adjustment was made in the final analyses the question should be answered 'no."

- Yes

- Ne

' Unable to determine

Clear Response

26. Were losses of subjects to follow-up taken into account?

Ifthe numbers of subjects lost to follow-up are not reported, the question should be answered ‘unable to determine.’ If the proportion lost to follow-up
was too small to affect the main findings, the question should be answered yes.’

~ Yes
No

() Unable to determine
Clear Response

POWER
27. Did theyreport a power calculation?
7 Yes

- No
Clear Response

28. Was the study supported by industry?
Yes (e.g. supported financially by industry, treatment provided by industry, co-author involved with industry)

" No (sources of funding provided by non-industry sp suchas g t, etc.)

.’ Notreporied
Clear Response

29. Were > 30% of the enrolled patients not analyzed? (e.g. withd Is, I to foll p)

Yos
' No

' Notlreporied
Clear Response

Comments:
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